DocuSign Envelope ID: 183EF619-83C8-438B-9B40-1460595E4432

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
(CITY), a municipal corporation and SATCO (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Sulfuric Acid 93% for
Water Treatment Plant Operations pursuant to ITB 2018-19/22; and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning June 1, 2019 and expiring
May 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year
renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the third (3) of the three (3)
renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;
NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:
Section 1. The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
Section 2. The contract renewal term shall begin on June 1, 2024 and will expire on May 31, 2025,
(There are no more renewals) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the terms of the
original CONTRACT.

Section 3. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused these presents to be executed.

Witnesses: CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
DocuSigned by:
Dasid Sambweci
na y: 6E00D8BDCBA5419...

DAVID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER

5/8/2024
na Date:

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:

Heatlor Montumayor

SET72EBB3A1EQ4DD

HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:

ﬂvu‘(ww? Serska

S5CAA0437D59A4CA4. .

ANTHONY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY




DocuSign Envelope ID: 183EF619-83C8-438B-9B40-1460595E4432

CONTRACTOR MUST EXECUTE THIS CONTRACT AS INDICATED BELOW.

CONTRACTOR

Sulphuric Acid Trading Company, Inc

ATTEST:
(Name of Corporation)
DocuSigned by:
Brunt Slewka
na By 694CA1DIBEQ2439.
(Witness) (Signature)
Brent Shonka General Manager
na
(Corporate Seal, if applicable) (Type Name/Title Signed Above)
5/8/2024
Date:




		2024-05-10T10:07:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




